9298T2F

Use Factory Bolts

929T

O

2) 1° Clamps
2) M8 Torx Bolts
2) M8 Washers

2) 1° Clamps
2) M8 Torx Bolts
2) M8 Washers

2) 1 1/&° Clamps ey
2) 8x20 Torx
2) M8 Washers A one?
i - 0 T27AF
620 Torx 1) 6x20 Torx
1) MGHD Washer Tocston = 1; MBHD Washer
1) 1/4" LW. 1) M8 Washer 1) 1/4° LW.
1) 6x20 Hex Bott
el ee 2) M6 HD Washers
Use the Factory Rivets 4) 1 1/4° Clamps 1) M6 Nylock Nut
4) 8x20 Torx
4) M8 Washers Q
Q ( ’\5 ~ ﬁNut =]
o 744M s
2) 700-06 Nut Plates ~1|2) M8 Washers
2) 820 Torx = [:]
2) M8 Washers O D
- = : O
® o
4) 1 1/4 Clamps 727FBB
4) 8:20 Torx
4) M8 Washers
4) 1" Clamps
4) 8x20 Tonx Bo

4) 1" Clamps
4) 8x20 Torx Bolts
4) M8 Washers

U 4) M8 Washers
]

2) 1 1/4" Clamps
2) 8x20 Torx
2) M8 Washers

D),

E5i) oy

(RS




Hardware list for 9298T2F Sportsman Touring 850 17+

929T

4) 1 Y4 Clamps

4) 8x20 Torx

1) 700-06 Nut Plate
1) 8x25 Torx

5) M8 Washers

744M

6) 1 Y4 Clamps
6) 8x20 Torx
6) M8 Washers

929FBA

2) 700-06 Nut Plates
1) 1 % Clamp

3) 8x20 Torx

3) M8 Washers

727FBB

2) 700-06 Nut Plates
1) 1 % Clamp

3) 8x20 Torx

3) M8 Washers

727AF

4) 1” Clamps

4) 8x20 Torx

4) M8 Washers

2) 6x20 Torx

2) M6 HD Washer
2) Va” L.W.

728AR

8) 1’ Clamps
8) 8x20 Torx
8) M8 Washers

Plastic Overlay
727P1

9) 833 Cup Washers
9) 6x16 Flange Bolts

727P2
9) 833 Cup Washers
9) 6x16 Flange Bolts

727P3

6) 6x 20 Flat Head Bolts

727P4
5) 833 Cup Washers
5) 6x16 Flange Bolts

727P5
5) 833 Cup Washers
5) 6x16 Flange Bolts



